

Free Questions for C1000-130 by braindumpscollection

Shared by Barnett on 24-05-2024

For More Free Questions and Preparation Resources

Check the Links on Last Page

Question 1

Question Type: MultipleChoice

Which statement is true if multiple instances of Aspera HSTS exist in a clus-ter?

Options:

A- Each UDP port must be unique.

- B- UDP and TCP ports have to be the same.
- C- Each TCP port must be unique.
- **D-** UDP ports must be the same.

Answer:

D

Question 2

Question Type: MultipleChoice

How can a new API Connect capability be installed in an air-gapped environ-ment?

Options:

A- Configure a laptop or bastion host to use Container Application Software for Enterprises files to mirror images.

B- An OVA form-factor of the Cloud Pak for Integration is recommended for high security deployments.

C- A pass-through route must be configured in the OpenShift Container Platform to connect to the online image registry.

D- Use secure FTP to mirror software images in the OpenShift Container Platform cluster nodes.

Answer:

А

Question 3

Question Type: MultipleChoice

What is the License Service's frequency of refreshing data?

Options:

A- 1 hour.

B- 30 seconds.

C- 5 minutes.

D- 30 minutes.

Answer:

Question 4

Question Type: MultipleChoice

What is a prerequisite for setting a custom certificate when replacing the default ingress certificate?

Options:

A- The new certificate private key must be unencrypted.

- B- The certificate file must have only a single certificate.
- C- The new certificate private key must be encrypted.
- **D-** The new certificate must be self-signed certificate.

Answer:

А

Question 5

Question Type: MultipleChoice

What is the minimum Red Hat OpenShift version for Cloud Pak for Integration V2021.2?

Options:			
A- 4.7.4			
B- 4.6.8			
C- 4.7.4			
D- 4.6.2			

В

Question 6

Question Type: MultipleChoice

Which statement is true about App Connect Designer?

Options:

A- Only one instance of App Connect Designer can be created in a namespace.

B- For each App Connect Designer instance, a corresponding toolkit instance must be created.

C- Multiple instances of App Connect Designer can be created in a namespace.

D- App Connect Designer must be linked to a toolkit for validation.

Answer:

С

Question 7

Question Type: MultipleChoice

What are the two custom resources provided by IBM Licensing Operator?

Options:

A- IBM License Collector

- B- IBM License Service Reporter
- C- IBM License Viewer
- **D-** IBM License Service
- E- IBM License Reporting

Answer:

А, В

Question 8

Question Type: MultipleChoice

An administrator is deploying Cloud Pak for Integration (CP4I) onto an existing OpenShift cluster which is already being used for other IBM Cloud Paks. What is one way the administrator can restrict the CP4I components to only use the amount of VPCs to which they have been entitled?

Options:

A- Configure the MaxLicenseDeployment environment variable for the CP4I Operator to a value less than or equal to the VPCs of license entitlement.

B- VPCs are shared across all IBM Cloud Paks, so this is not necessary.

C- Only deploy CP4I to an namespace enforced by Kubemetes CPU quota limits, where the limit is less than the VPCs of license entitlement.

D- More information is required.

Answer:

С

Question 9

Question Type: MultipleChoice

Which diagnostic information must be gathered and provided to IBM Support for troubleshooting the Cloud Pak for Integration instance?

Options:

- A- Standard OpenShift Container Platform logs.
- B- Platform Navigator event logs.
- C- Cloud Pak For Integration activity logs.
- D- Integration tracing activity reports.

Answer:

С

Question 10

Question Type: MultipleChoice

What does IBM MQ provide within the Cloud Pak for Integration?

Options:

- A- Works with a limited range of computing platforms.
- B- A versatile messaging integration from mainframe to cluster.
- C- Cannot be deployed across a range of different environments.
- D- Message delivery with security-rich and auditable features.

Answer:		
D		

Question 11

Question Type: MultipleChoice

An administrator is using the Storage Suite for Cloud Paks entitlement that they received with their Cloud Pak for Integration (CP4I) licenses. The administrator has 200 VPC of CP4I and wants to be licensed to use 8TB of OpenShift Container Storage for 3 years. They have not used or allocated any of their Storage Suite entitlement so far.

What actions must be taken with their Storage Suite entitlement?

Options:

A- The Storage Suite entitlement covers the administrator's license needs only if the OpenShift cluster is running on IBM Cloud or AWS.

B- The Storage Suite entitlement can be used for OCS. however 8TB will require 320 VPCs of CP41

C- The Storage Suite entitlement already covers the administrator's license needs.

D- The Storage Suite entitlement only covers IBM Spectrum Scale, Spectrum Virtualize. Spectrum Discover, and Spectrum Protect Plus products, but the licenses can be converted to OCS.

Answer:

С

To Get Premium Files for C1000-130 Visit

https://www.p2pexams.com/products/c1000-130

For More Free Questions Visit

https://www.p2pexams.com/ibm/pdf/c1000-130

